TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM354232

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Deaton-Kennedy Company		09/04/2015	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DK HOLDING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	318 E. 7TH STREET
City:	Auburn
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46706
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2459869	DEATON-KENNEDY COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3125778994 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-902-5200

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	383410-4/DENTON-KENNEDY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Wing
SIGNATURE:	/DAW/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Messenger_assignmenr#page1.tif source=Messenger_assignmenr#page2.tif source=Messenger assignmenr#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0036

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of December 20, 2013, by The Deaton-Kennedy Company, an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of DK Holding Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, on December 20, 2013, the Assignee purchased substantially all the assets of the Assignor, including the trademark set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Mark") and the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to enter into this Assignment to further document the transfer and sale of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, any associated state or federal registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark by Assignor to Assignee, the effective date of which was December 20, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, any associated state or federal registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of December 20, 2013 Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Mark and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from any past or future infringements of the Mark, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0037 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

THE DEATON-KENNEDY COMPANY

By: Margaret Death Name: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0038

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DEATON-KENNEDY COMPANY	2,459,869	June 12, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 09/08/2015